

>
ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6449/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2010 in RFA No.821/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

P.S.ANAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.S.MANJUNDAIAH (D) BY LR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhusmita Bora,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent requests
for an adjournment.
Adjourned to 23.9.2011.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master