

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6449/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 16/12/2010 in
No.821/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

RFA

P.S.ANAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.S.MANJUNDAIAH (D) BY LR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Basava prabhu S Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Nandeesh Patil, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeal will be heard on the SLP paper book.
Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the
parties.

Status quo in respect of nature, title and
possession of the subject property, as it exists today,
shall be maintained, subject to the condition that the
appellant continues to pay to the respondent an amount
of Rs. 10,000/- per month towards user charges.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master