

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 8317/2011

P.S.ANAND

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

G.S.MANJUNDAIAH (D) BY LR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/07/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhusmita Bora ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report states that the Ld.counsel for the appellant has filed an application for substitution of the Lrs. of the deceased sole responent and the same is defective. Ld.couns shall rectify the defects, whatever have been found in the said application within three weeks whereafter no extension shall be provided.

List again on 8.10.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2014.07.31
10:29:04 IST
Reason: