

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8317/2011

P.S.ANAND

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

G.S.MANJUNDAIAH (D) BY LR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default is to be listed)

Date : 14-10-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr.Geet Ahuja,Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner requests for two weeks'
time to do the needful.

Time prayed for, is granted.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER