

ITEM NO.21

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 8317/2011

P.S.ANAND

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

G.S.MANJUNDAIAH (D) BY LR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 1/2015 - substitution of sole respondent)

Date : 20-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substitution filed in respect of legal representatives of the deceased sole respondent is allowed, being in time. Cause title be amended accordingly.

Service is complete on the legal representative nos. (i) to (vi) of deceased sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar