

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8317/2011

P.S.ANAND

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

G.S.MANJUNDAIAH (D) BY LR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-11-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list the appeal on 22nd November,
2023.

It is made clear that no further adjournment
will be granted on the next date of hearing.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)