

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No.8317/2011

P.S.ANAND

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

G.S.MANJUNDAIAH (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

1. The case has been taken up in the revised call, no one is present on behalf of the appellant. Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, learned Senior counsel for the respondents is present.
2. The appeal is dismissed for want of prosecution.
3. Any interim order granted stands discharged.

.....J  
(VIKRAM NATH)

.....J  
(RAJESH BINDAL)

NEW DELHI  
22ND NOVEMBER, 2023.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8317/2011

P.S.ANAND

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

G.S.MANJUNDAIAH (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-11-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Pritha Srikumar Iyer, AOR  
Mr. Naveen Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Abhyudaya Shishodia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed for want of prosecution, in terms of  
the signed order.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed Order is placed on the file)